Lifetime National Amateur Championships Ranking - 1941 Through 2015
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Titles

FC-NAFC
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FC-NAFC
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FC-NAFC
NFC-AFC
FC-NAFC
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NFC-NAFC
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FC-AFC
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FC-AFC
FC-AFC
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FC-NAFC
FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
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FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
NFC-AFC
NFC-AFC
FC-AFC

Name of Dog

River Oaks Corky *
Trumarc’s Zip Code *
Westwind Jemima Supercake *

Great Bunns Of Fire

Creek Robber *

Beorn’s Blazing Hydropsyche
Topbrass Cotton *

Orion’s Sky *

Ebonstar Lean Mac *
Kannonball Kate *
Candlewood’s Something Royal *
Adams Acres Cherokee Rose *
Candlewood'’s Sportin’ Chance
Super Chief *

Hawkeye’s Dandy *
Candlewood’s Mad Mouse *
Candlewood’s Bit O'Bunny *
Misty’s Sungold Lad *
Volwood’s Mollie *

Gusto’s Last Control *

The Marathon Man *

Citori’s Accept No Substitute
Plourde Honor O’Fox Hill Farm
Aces High Il *

Topbrass Jordache
Machipongo’s W.A. Nappy *
Candlewood’s Captain Kid
Jeep VI *

Misty Morning Magic lll
Winsom Cargo

Hattie McBunn *

JJ’s Desire To Go

Carr-Lab Washingtons Weeko *
Honcho's Belle

Risky Business Jem

River Oaks Rascal *

Hiwood Trooper

Euroclydon *

Risky Business Ruby *
Orion’s Sirius

LF
LM

GM
LM

Owner

M. Flannery
J. Weikel
E. Proby

L. & M. DuBose
K. Jackson

B. Howard

J. Mertens

J. Martin

S. Scott & P. Shawver
P.Lane

K. Neil & B. Little
J. & M. Russell
J. & J. Powers
A. Belmont

J. Talley

C. Hayes

H. McNeil

V. Walker

J. &F.Vollstedt
L. DuBose

C. Hayes

M. Moore

S. McCourt

M. & B. Beck

J. Mertens

R. Roberts

C. Ammarell

J. Mazukelli

M. DuBose
C.Cadmus

L. & M. DuBose
J. & L. Patterson
A. Brown

J. Wickliffe

C. &K. Swingle
J. Pilar

R. & J. McFall
D. Strait

J. Copeland

J. Martin

Years
68-77
81-90
79- 88

07-15
79-90
81-89
81-89
80-88

94 -01
76 -83
07-14
98 - 05
89-96
66-73
91-98
77 -84
95-02
68-75
98- 05
89-96
86-93
06-13
98-06
89-96
90-97
80-87
89-96
89-96
86-93
80-87
93-00
99-07
78 -85
88-96
84-92
71-78
95-02
76-83
78 -86
69-76

Number of
Start  Fin.
10 7
7 3
8 2
8 2
7 1
8 2
7 2
8 0
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# of Series
Total Avg.
92 9.2
53 7.6
54 6.8
57 7.1
48 6.9
53 6.6
46 6.6
41 5.1
65 9.3
71 8.9
61 8.7
59 8.4
66 83
56 8.0
64 8.0
63 7.9
47 7.8
54 7.7
60 7.5
59 7.4
52 7.4
59 7.4
59 7.4
51 7.3
44 7.3
56 7.0
54 6.8
41 6.8
54 6.8
33 6.6
39 6.5
26 6.5
38 6.3
44 6.3
38 6.3
50 6.3
31 6.2
24 6.0
48 6.0
45 5.6
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Titles

NFC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC

FC-AFC
NFC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-NAFC
FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-NAFC
FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC

Name of Dog

Cashman’s Fat Lady Zingin *
Snake Eyes Double Or Nothing *
Rocky Road Of Zenith *
Tarblood Of Absaraka *
Topbrass Mindy

Hiwood Kleen Sweep
Candlewood’s M.D. Houston *

Tigathoe'’s Mainliner Mariah *
Lucyana’s Fast Willie *

Magic Marker Of Timbertown
Law Abiding Ezra

Trumarc’s L'il Miss Pogo

Ray’s Rascal *

Carbon Copy Of Horn Creek *
Dairy Hill's Night Cap *
Dude’s Double Or Nothin’*
Chickamauga Choo Choo *
La Thunder Rue

Rascal’s Double Trouble
Volwood's Peaches And Cream
Hiwood Piper *

Glengarven’s Mik *

Fishtrap Calamity *

Eva-Ethel Proby-Weber
Jetstone Muscles Of Claymar *
Wolfcreek CR Skeeter
Castlebay’s Sweet Success
Hawkeye’s Whirlaway

Stone’s Throw Marion’s Choice *
Jazztime's Frequent Flyer
Hawkeye's Candlewood Shadow
Burgundy’s Super Rookie
Carbon Copy Of Horn Creek *
Nebo’s Grandma Ruby

Jalva’'s Sweet Sharmain *
Amazing Grace Of Ornbaun
Tealcreek Patton’s Saber
E-Lynn's Super Strike Lucky *
M. D!s Cotton Pickin’ Cropper
Sailor’s Echo

Watuaga'’s Bull Gator

Hiwood Trooper

Moss Point’s Hot Cake

Nyx’s Rascal Tobias

LF
LM
LM
LM
LF
LF
LM

LF
LM
LM
LM
LF
LM
LM
LM
LM
LF
LF
LM
LF
LM
LM
LF
LF
LM
LM
LF
LM
LM

LM
LM

LF
LF
LF

Owner

L. & M. DuBose
D. Hazzard

A. Pruitt

J. Love

J. &H. Anderson
R. & J. McFall

N. Cropper

A. Brown

J. & L. Parrott
M. Simonds
C.Cleveland
J. & M. Russell
R Goodrich

F. & C. Kashevarof

A. Jones

D. Hazzard

L. & M. DuBose
C.Jones

R. Goodrich

J. &F. Vollstedt
R. McFall

R. Vasselais

R. Bly

A. Brown lll

M. Johnson

R. Bickley

C. Hines

M. Simonds

S. Stone

L. & A. Calvert
M. Blount

B. Butcher

F. Kashevarof
A.Wilson

M. & A. Greene
A. Brown

C. & P.Hatch
C. Ruffalo

N. Cropper

J. Poer

S. O’Connell

R. McFall

M. Smith

R. Bartlett

Years

97-05
78 -85
70-77
61-68
90-98
98 -05
88-94

69-75
94 -00
71-78
99-06
06-12
70-76
01-07
58 - 64
76-82
99-05
88-95
80-86
02-08
73-79
63-69
95-02
06-12
65-71
08-14
97 -04
89-95
85-91
96 - 02
98 - 04
82-88
01-07
08-14
83-89
80-86
08-15
78 -84
93-99
78 -84
04-11
95-01
86-93
78 -84

Number of
Start  Fin.
8 1
7 2
6 0
7 1
8 0
4 0
4 0
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# of Series
Total Avg.
43 5.4
37 53
31 5.2
35 5.0
37 4.6
13 33
12 3.0
58 9.7
62 8.9
44 8.8
61 8.7
60 8.6
51 8.5
51 8.5
59 84
50 83
57 8.1
56 8.0
32 8.0
48 8.0
39 7.9
53 7.6
45 7.5
30 7.5
52 7.4
43 7.2
43 7.2
28 7.0
48 6.9
48 6.9
48 6.9
27 6.8
41 6.8
40 6.7
46 6.6
26 6.5
39 6.5
32 6.4
32 6.4
32 6.4
45 6.4
25 6.3
44 6.3
25 6.3
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Titles

FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
NFC-NAFC
FC-AFC
NFC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
NFC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC

FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
NFC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC

Name of Dog

Kensbridge Darkly Handsome
Ironwood Tarnation *

Royal Oaks Jill Of Burgundy *
Sky Watch Radar

Wanapum Dart’s Dandy *
Sunshine Rockabye Mickie
Butte Blue Moon *

Hiwood Clincher

Bayou Star Beyond Independent
Fordland’s Bored Out Ford *

Dust Devil’s Shoot The Moon *

Midnight Satellite
Carnmoney Brigadier *
Crook’s Pork And Beans
Thoroughly Thriller

Mad River Mishmash

Rio Lago

P. P’s Lucky’s Super Toby *
Frolickun’Freeda

Oakdale Whitewater Devil Dog

Dee’s Dandy Dude *

Candlewood’s Something Royal *

Chukar’s Big Jake *

Gunnar VI

Hilltop's High Society
Weezer Retreezer

Good Idea’s Whoa Nellie
Feather Of Sweetbriar
Mainliner Mike

Carr Lab Hilltop

Sir Mike Of Orchardview *
Hawkeye's Candlewood Casey
Small Craft Advisory
Dewey’s Drake Of Moon River
Land Ahoy

Max Millennium
Candlewood’s Rebel Ridge TNT
Olson’s Olalla Bay Pixie

T. R. Tucker

Truckee’s Little Crackerjack
Dairy Hill's Mike

Riverbend'’s Bojangles
Itchin’ Gretchen

R. C!s Double Sugar

LM
LM
LF
LM
LF

LM
LM
LF

LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
LF

LM
LF

LF

LM
LF

LM
LM
LF
LM
LF
LM
LF
LM

LF
LM

Owner

N. Ruby

R. Reopelle

A. Brown
R.Vreeland

C.Hill

J. Schneithorst

B. Grunwald

R. McFall

S. Caire

S. Milton

S. Bechtel

D. Brawley

R. Goodrich

O. Brewer

E. & K. McCartney
J. Easter

C.Tyson

C. Hayes & F. Kampo
S. Pollock

H. Niemi

M. Paterno

K. Neil & B. Little

S. Gelardi

D. Jones

S. McClure

B. Johnson, J. Schuett, L. Fekula
K. Neil & B. Little

B. &S. Kennon

J. McAssey

G. Bump

R. Vasselais

D. & E. Erickson

G. Unger & E. Dixon
G. Mcllwain & L. Schwab
G. Zellner

J. & C. Cavanaugh
L. Yelton

D. Catey

J. Anderson

P.Lane

H. Mack

C.Bunn

D. Wallace

R. Reitz

Years

98 - 04
80-86
72-79
87-93
73-79
74 -80
67-73
85-91
09-15
00-07
97-03
83-89
69-75
79 -85
93-99
86-93
92-99
86-92
85-91
08-15

71-76
07-12
75-80
93-98
10-15
05-11
05-10
98-03
58-63
58 - 64
63 -68
96 - 01
05-10
01-08
06-12
99 -04
96 - 01
80-85
76 - 81
78 -83
62 -68
84 -89
85-91
81-87

Number of
Start  Fin.
6 1
6 1
6 2
6 1
7 3
6 2
7 0
3 1
5 0
5 1
7 2
7 2
7 0
4 0
3 0
6 0
7 0
6 0
7 0
2 0
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# of Series
Total Avg.
38 6.3
37 6.2
27 6.2
37 6.2
43 6.1
36 6.0
42 6.0
18 6.0
30 6.0
30 6.0
40 5.7
38 54
35 5.0
19 4.8
14 4.7
27 4.5
30 43
25 4.2
27 39
7 3.5
60 10.0
57 9.5
54 9.0
9 9.0
27 9.0
45 9.0
44 8.8
26 8.7
50 83
49 83
41 8.2
48 8.0
48 8.0
31 7.8
46 7.7
46 7.7
44 7.3
22 7.3
29 7.3
44 7.3
43 7.2
43 7.2
27 6.8
34 6.8



#

83
83
84
84
84
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85
85
85
86
87
88
88
88
88
89
89
89
20
20
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91
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91
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95
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926
926
926
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Titles

FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
NFC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
NFC-AFC
FC-NAFC
FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-NAFC
NFC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
NFC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-NAFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC
FC-AFC

Name of Dog

Cody Cut A Lean Grade
Nick Of Time Lone Ranger *
Fetch’n William Hold’em
Martens’ Castaway
Ronaker’s Novato Cain
Candlewood’s Super Tanker *
Ern Bar’s Twinkle Boots

Sill's Black Bandit
Watergator Will

Trumarc’s Super Pursuit
Royal’'s Moose's Moe *

The Little Duke Of Fargo
Rebel Chief Of Heber *
Adams Acres Muddy Creek
Un Petit Peu Canaille
Trumarc’s Stormin Norman Il
Big River Bonne Amie *
Honky Tonk Hero *

Dewey’s Drake Of Moon River
Chena River No Surprise *
Dessa’s Willie-B-Good

The Gay Blade

Trumarc’s Candlewood Lotta Zip
Castlebay’s Night Robber
Jolie Catin

Texanna Yellow Gold

Piper’s Pacer

Sir Knight Falcon

Stilrovin Tuppee Tee *
Tartan Prime Time
Beavertail's Gentleman Sam
Creole Ducksoup

Ragtime

Windy City's Secret Signal
Circuit Madam *

Cody’s R Dee

Trumarc’s Monster Malone
Wanapum Lucyana Girl
Nodrog Penny *

Watchim Sneak *

Tru Line’s Too Le Git

Andy’s Partner Pete

Cedar Valley's Hi-Bird Turk
Bayou Bays Bodago
Castlebay’s Trumarc Sprinter

LM
LM
LM
LM
GM

LF
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
LF
LM
LF
LM
LM
LF
LM
LM
LM
LM
LF
LF
LM
LM
GF
LM
LM
LM
LF
LF
LF
LM
LM
LF
LF
LM
LM
LM
LM
LM
LF

Owner

C. Baker

L. Lancaster & C. Hines
M. Chidester

P. Fitzgerald

D. MacTavish

J. Williams

J. Walker

D. Crow

G. Wilson

S. Milton

W. Connor

D. Troyer

G. Rathert

B. & J. Younglove

L. Jolley

M. Rosenblum

J. Sagaitis

J. Wickliffe

G. Mcllwain & L. Schwab
L. Ferrucci

E. Corona

R. Greenleaf

C. Lilenfeld

D. & G. Seivert

L. &R. Jolley

K. & P. Robbins

R. McFall

P. Pound

G. Flinn

B. & J. Howard

A. Catey

D. Weiss

C. Smith

L. Lancaster & C. Hines
K. Berdan

L. Bergmann

L. Karnes

J. Parrott

G. Olinger

D. Morgan

G. Brown

A. Brokaw

B. Helgeson & W. Purtell
W. & K. Williams

L. Karnes & J. Aycock (Weikel)

Years

08-13
03-08
95-01
71-76
70-75
88-93
70-75
74-79
80-86
95-00
68-73
89-94
64 -69
08-14
10-15
06-11
84-90
87-92
01-08
90-95
74-79
87-93
93-99
07-13
02-09
06-11
81-86
64 -69
61-68
04-10
81-86
74-79
85-90
03-10
90-95
90-95
82-87
82-87
65-71
74-79
97 -02
69-75
92-99
06-11
80-86

Number of
Start Fin.
6
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# of Series
Total Avg.
41 6.8
34 6.8
40 6.7
20 6.7
20 6.7
40 6.6
33 6.6
33 6.6
33 6.6
33 6.6
39 6.5
32 6.4
25 6.3
25 6.3
38 6.3
38 6.3
37 6.2
37 6.2
31 6.2
30 6.0
36 6.0
36 6.0
24 6.0
30 6.0
30 6.0
24 6.0
24 5.8
29 5.8
35 5.8
35 5.8
34 5.7
34 5.7
28 5.6
28 5.6
33 55
22 55
33 55
22 55
27 5.4
27 5.4
27 5.4
32 53
21 53
21 53
21 5.2



# of Number of # of Series

# Nt'l Titles Name of Dog Owner Years Start  Fin. Total Avg.
98 6 FC-AFC Longshot Black Talon LF  R.Willow &P.Mocciano  01-08 4 0 20 5.0
98 6 FC-AFC Rubie Begonia LF  B.Clark 06-11 2 0 10 5.0
99 6 FC-AFC JB's SoRude LF  R.&C. Kaiser 00-07 4 0 19 4.8

100 6 FC-AFC Frances Fishtail LF  R.Hecker 60-67 6 0 28 4.7

101 6 FC-AFC Loki's Moonlight Magic LF  S.Safranski 92-98 2 0 9 4.5

101 6 FC-AFC See Joy's Mercedes Ben LM  R.Troller 88-93 4 1 18 4.5

101 6 FC-AFC Nebo's Onyx Tornado LM A.Wilson 07-14 4 0 18 4.5

101 6 FC-AFC Trumarc’s Lean Cuisine LF  J.Russell &J. Aycock  01-07 4 1 18 4.5

102 6 FC-AFC Lil Mac’s Black River Rabbit ~ LF M. Welsh 07-11 5 0 21 4.2

103 6 FC-AFC Bachacher’s Tuck N'Run LM  D.Morgan 87-92 6 1 24 4.0

103 6 FC-AFC Hiwood Piper’s Liberation LM  J.Woodland 82-87 4 0 16 40

103 6 FC-AFC Tangelo’s Sidekick GM  B.Woods 85-90 5 0 20 4.0

103 6 FC-AFC Trieven Classic LM J.Walker 75-80 4 0 16 4.0

104 6 FC-AFC Wild Joker Of Napi LM  R.Bartlett 73-79 5 1 19 3.8

105 6 FC-AFC Trumarc's Hot Pursuit * LM  E.Aycock 84 -89 5 0 18 3.6

106 6 FC-AFC Dusty’s Dingo Duke LM  G. Scheihing 76 -83 4 0 14 35

107 6 FC-AFC Gypsy Rose Xl LF M. Hoffman 76 - 81 5 0 17 34

107 6 FC-AFC Rerun Him Again LM  D. Metcalf 94-99 5 0 17 34

108 6 FC-AFC Meadow Woods Dusty Roads LM  J. Younglove 84-90 3 0 9 3.0

109 6 FC-AFC Tiger's Cub * CM  E.Heller 69-75 4 0 11 2.8

NUMBER: START = Number of National Amateurs started.
FIN. = Number of National Amateurs finished (Finalist).

# of SERIES: TOTAL = Total number of series completed in all National Amateurs competed in.
AVG. = Average number of series completed per National Amateur competed in.
(Total number of series divided by number of National Amateurs competed in).



